1
HI-546, HI-547, HI-548, HI-549
FN3150.7Data Sheet June 15, 2016
Single 16 and 8, Differential 8-Channel
and 4-Channel CMOS Analog MUXs with
Active Overvoltage Protection
The HI-546, HI-547, HI-548 and HI-549 are analog
multiplexers with active overvoltage protection and

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
HI-546, HI-547, HI-548, HI-549
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
HI1-0546-2 HI1-546-2 -55 to 125 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
HI3-0546-5Z (Note) (No longer available, recommended
replacement: HI9P0546-9Z, HI4P0546-5Z)
HI3-546-5Z 0 to 75 28 Ld PDIP* (Pb-free) E28.6
HI4P0546-5Z (Note) HI4P546-5Z 0 to 75 28 Ld PLCC (Pb-free) N28.45
HI9P0546-9Z** (Note) HI9P546-9Z -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M28.3
HI3-0547-5Z (Note) HI3-0547-5Z 0 to 75 28 Ld PDIP* (Pb-free) E28.6
HI4P0547-5Z (Note) (No longer available, recommended
replacement: HI3-0547-5Z)
HI4P547-5Z 0 to 75 28 Ld PLCC (Pb-free) N28.45
HI9P0547-9Z** (Note) HI9P547-9Z -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M28.3
HI1-0548-2 HI1-548-2 -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI3-0548-5Z (Note) HI3-548-5Z 0 to 75 16 LEAD PDIP (Pb-Free) E16.3
HI9P0548-5Z** (Note) HI9P548-5Z 0 to 75 16 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M16.15
HI9P0548-9Z (Note) HI9P548-9Z -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M16.15
HI1-0549-2 HI1-549-2 -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI3-0549-5 (No longer available or supported) HI3-549-5 0 to 75 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HI3-0549-5Z (Note) HI3-549-5Z 0 to 75 16 Ld PDIP
(Pb-Free
E16.3
HI4P0549-5Z (Note)
(No longer available or supported)
HI4P549-5Z 0 to 75 20 Ld PLCC (Pb-free) N20.35
HI9P0549-9Z (Note) HI9P549-9Z -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M16.15
*Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder processing only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing applications.
**Add “96” suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are